

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

O 2019 O

VR 921636

(का. मं. २/२००१)



अ.नं. १६७ ता. १७११ क.मात्र १०० ८ श्री. -- प्राचार यानाहरूते न्यापुनाधीनी राहणार न्यापुन ता. यान वा. यान हस्ते न्यापुन प्राथम उनापन या प्राथम का प्राथम का प्राथम का प्राथम के प्रायम के प्राथम के प

AFFIDAVIT

I, Prabhat Rambhau Chaudhari (Name of the authorized person) son of Rambhau Dhanu Chaudhari and Secretory Janta Shikshan Mandal, Khiroda Tal.Raver Dist.Jalgaon of the Sane Guruji Vidyaprabodhini Comprehensive College of Education, Khiroda Tal.Raver Dist.Jalgaon (name of the College/Institution/Trust/Society,etc.) aged about 56 year, resident of At & Post - Khiroda Tal.Raver Dist.Jalgaon, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhopal seeking grant of recognition/permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled Bachelor of Education (B.Ed) with intake of 50.

2. That the **Janta Shikshan Mandal,Khiroda Tal.Raver Dist.Jalgaon** Society/Trust/Institution/College (strike out whichever is not applicable) is in possession of land as per the following description:-

2.1 Total Area (in sqr.Mts) 39858.83

2.2 Address:

Plot No:

509

Khasara No:

Village/Town/City:

Khiroda Pra. Yawal

District:

Jalgaon

State:

Maharashtra

Area in Square Meters:

39858.83

Bounded by

North:

Khiroda Village

South:

Chinaval Road

East:

Drawing College

West:

Sate Hayway 189

Registered in the office of: Register of Public Trusts E 91 (E K) on 5 th March1956

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis/lease basis for a minimum period of year (in figures and words) (Strike out whichever is not applicable).
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No.____Nil_ dated 03/05/2012 of the communication.
- That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution,other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para"s(1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.



Signature:

Name of the Applicant; Prabhat Rambhau Chaudhari

At & Post. Khiroda Pra Yawal

Address

Tal Raver Dist. Jalgaon

Tel

Shusawai Dist Jaluaor Reg.No.4715

02584-284230

E-mail address

chaudhariprabhat@gmail.com

Website address:

www.jsmk.org

Signed Before Ma

Notary Public Tak Bhuvan, Near Balaji M

Bhusawal, Dist, Jalgao,

NOTARI

NOTABIAL